



http://Vote.FranklinCountyOhio.gov

(614) 525-3100 (614) 525-3489 FAX

BOARD MEMBERS: Douglas J. Preisse, Chairman ★ Bradley K. Sinnott, Esq. ★ Kimberly E. Marinello

DIRECTOR: William A. Anthony, Jr. DEPUTY DIRECTOR: Dana Walch

For Immediate Release Nov. 3. 2014

## **General Election Tomorrow**

More than 803,000 voters are eligible for tomorrow's general election in Franklin County.

Local polling places will be open from 6:30 a.m. to 7:30 p.m. Voters will elect statewide candidates including governor, plus candidates for Congress, Ohio General Assembly and county offices.

A levy for Franklin County Children's Services will appear on ballots countywide. Local ballots will have combinations of 45 other issues including charter amendments for the city of Columbus, suburban school levies, tax issues and liquor options.

Polling locations and sample ballots for every precinct are posted online.

Voters will need identification to cast a regular ballot tomorrow. Acceptable forms include an Ohio driver's license or other document showing the voter's name and address. Those without proper identification may use the last four digits of their Social Security number to cast a provisional ballot.

Voters who have requested but not returned a voted absentee ballot by mail must have it postmarked by today and arrive at the board of elections by Nov. 14 to count in this election. Absentee ballots also may be dropped off in- person at the board of elections located at 1700 Morse Road, Columbus until 7:30 p.m. tomorrow night.

## Please note: absentee ballots will not be accepted at any polling places open on Election Day.

Election results will appear on the board of elections Web site <a href="http://vote.franklincountyohio.gov">http://vote.franklincountyohio.gov</a> after the polls close with vote totals updated throughout the evening. The Web site will show separate returns for Franklin County and Franklin County with overlapping precincts when tabulations are complete.

Media Contact: Ben Piscitelli (614) 525-5351 bjpiscit@franklincountyohio.gov